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Global @dvisor

Methodology

® The findings in this report show the tracking data for the Corporate Executive Board’s upcoming study in
2011. The findings below come from the December wave of Global @dvisor, an Ipsos global survey
conducted between December 10th and December 20th.

® The survey instrument is conducted monthly in 24 countries around the world via the Ipsos Online Panel
system. The countries reporting herein are Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, China, France,
Great Britain, Germany, Hungary, India, Indonesia, Italy, Japan, Mexico, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States of America.

® For the results of the survey presented herein, an international sample of 18,676 adults aged 18-64 in the
US and Canada, and age 16-64 in all other countries, were interviewed. Approximately 1000+ individuals
participated on a country by country basis via the Ipsos Online Panel with the exception of Argentina,
Belgium, Indonesia, Mexico, Poland, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Sweden and Turkey, where
each have a sample approximately 500+.

® \Weighting was then employed to balance demographics and ensure that the sample's composition reflects
that of the adult population according to the most recent country Census data, and to provide results
intended to approximate the sample universe. A survey with an unweighted probability sample of this size
and a 100% response rate would have an estimated margin of error of +/-3.1 percentage points for a
sample of 1,000 and an estimated margin of error of +/- 4.5 percentage points 19 times out of 20 per
country of what the results would have been had the entire population of adults in that country had been
polled. All sample surveys and polls may be subject to other sources of error, including, but not limited to

coverage error, and measurement error. .
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Citizen Consumers Who Say The Economy In
Their Local Area Is Strong

Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very
strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Citizen Consumers Rate Their Current Financial
Situation

Rate your current financial situation, using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means your personal financial situation is very
strong today and 1 means it is very weak.

A Global @dvisory - December 2010
Corporate Executive Board



Global @dvisor

Rate your current financial situation, using a scale from 1to 7, where 7 means your

personal financial situation is very strong today and 1 means it is very weak.

Total

India

China
Sweden
Canada
United States
Australia
Indonesia
Brazil
Belgium
Spain
Germany
South Korea
Argentina
South Africa
Great Britain
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Turkey
France
Russia
Mexico
Poland

ltaly
Hungary
Japan

% Strong

A 31%

T 719
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I 44%
I 42%
I 40%
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. 349%
. 33%
. 33%
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I 3296
I 30%
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. 27%
. 27%
I 26%
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I 19%

I 18%

I 17%
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Global @dvisor
Rate your current financial situation, using a scale from 1to 7, where 7 means your
personal financial situation is very strong today and 1 means it is very weak.

% Strong

Mar April May June July Aug Sep Oct Nov

2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010
Total 30% 31% 30% 31% 30% 31% 31% 30% 31%
Argentina 23% 26% 24% 24% 30% 29% 27% 23% 30%
Australia 39% 39% 39% 34% 37% 38% 37% 38% 37%
Belgium 34% 30% 28% 28% 31% 33% 36% 32% 33%
Brazil 27% 33% 33% 33% 30% 38% 40% 30% 33%
Canada 42% 46% 41% 45% 46% 39% 44% 39% 42%
China 51% 45% 44% 47% 51% 53% 53% 51% 49%
France 27% 26% 25% 23% 27% 27% 22% 28% 22%
Germany 24% 26% 24% 27% 28% 28% 33% 29% 32%
Great Britain 30% 33% 27% 27% 26% 29% 30% 26% 27%
Hungary 12% 15% 17% 21% 18% 18% 16% 17% 15%
India 60% 66% 62% 64% 55% 59% 64% 61% 71%
Indonesia 31% 33% 36% 39% 36% 34% 41% 38% 34%
Italy 22% 21% 19% 20% 21% 22% 19% 20% 17%
Japan 13% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 13%
Mexico 29% 36% 31% 34% 20% 22% 20% 23% 19%
Poland 23% 22% 26% 21% 19% 19% 19% 17% 18%
Russia 20% 21% 20% 22% 16% 18% 19% 15% 19%
Saudi Arabia 23% 21% 26% 25% 33% 39% 36% 28% 26%
South Africa 37% 30% 31% 25% 29% 30% 24% 28% 27%
South Korea 21% 22% 25% 24% 22% 22% 26% 26% 30%
Spain 34% 24% 24% 27% 34% 30% 31% 33% 32%
Sweden 45% 43% 46% 47% 43% 46% 45% 50% 44%
Turkey 23% 28% 25% 27% 24% 22% 19% 28% 23%
United States 39% 41% 41% 37% 39% 33% 36% 36% 40%
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Country by Country

Rate your current financial situation, using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means your personal financial situation is very strong
today and 1 means it is very weak.
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Global @dvisor
Countries Ranked and Marked By Change In Assessment From Last Month

(Left Column): Rate your current financial situation, using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7
means your personal financial situation is very strong today and 1 means it is very weak.

India (+10)
Argentina (+7)
United States (+4)
South Korea (+4)
Russia (+4)
Canada (+3)
Brazil (+3)
Germany (+3)
Japan (+2)
Belgium (+1)
Total (+1)

Great Britain (+1)
Poland (+1)
Australia (-1)
Spain (-1)

South Africa (-1)
China (-2)

Saudi Arabia (-2)
Hungary (-2)
Italy (-3)
Indonesia (-4)
Mexico (-4)
Turkey (-5)
Sweden (-6)
France (-6)
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I 327
I 27%
I /9%
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I 15

I 17%
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I 23%
R 44
I 22°%

Green marks countries experiencing improvement;
Blue marks countries with no change from last month;
Red marks countries experiencing a decline...
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Countries Ranked by Net Improvement, Decline 7 @4r

or No Change Compared to Last Month: rate your

current financial situation, using a scale from 1to 7, where 7 means your personal
financial situation is very strong today and 1 means it is very weak.

India (+10) [F
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Russia (+4)
AY 7

B M A e Y
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Australia (-1)
Spain (-1)

South Africa (-1)
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Saudi Arabia (-2)
Hungary (-2)
Italy (-3)
Indonesia (-4)
Mexico (-4)
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Sweden (-6)
France (-6)
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

By Regions

Rate your current financial situation, using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means your personal financial situation is very strong
today and 1 means it is very weak.
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Global @dvisor

All Reglons: Rate your current financial situation, using a scale from 1 to 7,

where 7 means your personal financial situation is very strong today and 1 means it is
very weak.

100%

90% - % Strong
80% -
70% -

60% -

50% -
40% 41%

0 m 43%

40% 139% o

34% e 36%
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Global @dvisor
LATAM Countries: Rate your current financial situation, using a scale from 1

to 7, where 7 means your personal financial situation is very strong today and 1 means it
Is very weak.

% Strong

36% 38% 40%

33%

29% .
27% 30%

23%
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G8 Countries: Rrate your current financial situation, using a scale from 1 to 7,
where 7 means your personal financial situation is very strong today and 1 means it is

very weak.
100% -
90% 4 % Strong
80% A
70% A
60% A
50% A
42%
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40% - 40%
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Global @dvisor
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Global @dvisor
Eu ropean Countries: Rrate your current financial situation, using a scale

from 1to 7, where 7 means your personal financial situation is very strong today and 1
means it is very weak.

100% -
90% A % Strong
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Global @dvisor
North American Countries: rate your current financial situation, using

a scale from 1to 7, where 7 means your personal financial situation is very strong today
and 1 means it is very weak.
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Global @dvisor
APAC Countries: Rrateyour current financial situation, using a scale from 1

to 7, where 7 means your personal financial situation is very strong today and 1 means it
Is very weak.
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Global @dvisor

BRIC Countries: Rrate your current financial situation, using a scale from 1 to

7, where 7 means your personal financial situation is very strong today and 1 means it is
very weak.
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Global @dvisor
Middle East/African Countries: rate your current financial situation,

using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means your personal financial situation is very strong
today and 1 means it is very weak.
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Expecting Their Personal Financial Situation To Be Much
Stronger In The Next Six Months Than It Is Now

Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect your personal financial situation to be much stronger, somewhat stronger,
about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
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Global @dvisor

Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect your personal financial situation to
be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much
weaker than it is now?

% Much Stronger / Somewhat Stronger

Total " 38%
Brazil I 89
India NG 7 3%
Indonesia NG 6290
Argentina INEGEGINININININGEGEGEGEGEEEEE— 53%
Mexico NG 56%
South Africa [ IEGIINGNGEEEEEEEE— 519
e L
Turkey NN 42%
Saudi Arabia NNIEINININGEEE 41%
Canada NN 3990
United States NG 37%
Russia NI 37%
Sweden NG 3690
South Korea GG 329%
Australia NIEININININGEGE 32%
Germany [ININENEGEGEGEEEEEEN 30%
Spain NG 2590
Poland NG 249
Great Britain NG 13%
ltaly N 15%
Hungary [N 15%
France NG 14%
Belgium NG 13%
Japan NN 12%
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Global @dvisor

Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect your personal financial situation to
be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much
weaker than it is now?

% Much Stronger/Somewhat Stronger

Mar April May June July Aug Sep Oct Nov

2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010
Total 38% 39% 37% 38% 37% 38% 38% 38% 38%
Argentina 43% 53% 51% 62% 55% 63% 58% 60% 58%
Australia 41% 39% 37% 38% 39% 40% 37% 35% 32%
Belgium 16% 14% 12% 17% 14% 14% 13% 16% 13%
Brazil 89% 89% 89% 88% 88% 88% 88% 91% 89%
Canada 40% 40% 37% 37% 36% 33% 37% 38% 39%
China 54% 49% 51% 52% 51% 51% 49% 51% 50%
France 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 12% 8% 14%
Germany 26% 22% 24% 25% 28% 30% 24% 29% 30%
Great Britain 24% 23% 27% 20% 21% 18% 19% 17% 18%
Hungary 23% 25% 22% 22% 19% 22% 19% 23% 15%
India 71% 73% 71% 68% 64% 65% 70% 69% 73%
Indonesia 62% 64% 58% 62% 56% 51% 63% 59% 62%
Italy 15% 17% 18% 15% 15% 14% 15% 13% 15%
Japan 14% 13% 11% 13% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12%
Mexico 60% 57% 60% 57% 60% 57% 57% 56% 56%
Poland 31% 27% 23% 24% 31% 29% 28% 26% 24%
Russia 36% 37% 32% 31% 36% 39% 41% 37% 37%
Saudi Arabia 45% 41% 46% 39% 45% 48% 48% 48% 41%
South Africa 44% 59% 43% 52% 54% 53% 53% 55% 51%
South Korea 32% 32% 31% 30% 29% 32% 31% 28% 32%
Spain 31% 36% 35% 30% 20% 26% 21% 26% 25%
Sweden 34% 37% 30% 34% 33% 34% 35% 38% 36%
Turkey 42% 42% 43% 39% 40% 41% 41% 41% 42%
United States 35% 38% 37% 40% 34% 31% 34% 34% 37%
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Country by Country

Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect your personal financial situation to be much stronger, somewhat stronger,
about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
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Countries Ranked and Marked By Change In Assessment Global @dvisor

From Last Month (Left Column): Looking ahead six months from now,
do you expect your personal financial situation to be much stronger, somewhat
stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Total (N/C) I 38%
France (+6) 14%
India (+4) 73%
South Korea (+4) 32%
Indonesia (+3) 62%
United States (+3) 37%
ltaly (+2) 15%
Turkey (+1) 42%
Canada (+1) 39%
Germany (+1) 30%
Japan (+1) 12%
Great Britain (+1) 18%
Mexico (N/C) N 5690
Russia (N/C) NI 37%
China (-1) I 5090
Spain (-1) NG 25%
B razil (-2 ) | 89%
Argentina (-2) NG 58Y%
Sweden (-2) [N 3690
Poland (-2) NG 24%
Australia (-3) NG 32%
Belgium (-3) NG 13%
South Africa (-4) I 519
Saudi Arabia (-7) [INIEINININGNN 41%
Hungary (-8) N 15% A Global @dvisory - December 2010

marks countries experiencing improvement;
Blue marks countries with no change from last month;
Red marks countries experiencing a decline...
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Countries Ranked by Net Improvement , Decline or No Global @dvisor

Chanqe Compared to Last Month: Looking ahead six months from
now, do you expect your personal financial situation to be much stronger, somewha

stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

ey

India (+4)

South Korea (+4)
Indonesia (+3)
United States (+3)

Japan (+1)
Great Britain (+1) m

Mexico (N/C)
Russia (N/C)

EXA china (-1)

Spain (-1)

Brazil (-2)
Argentina (-2)
Sweden (-2)
Poland (-2)
Australia (-3)
Belgium (-3)
South Africa (-4)
Saudi Arabia (-7)
-8% Hungary (-8)
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

By Regions

Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect your personal financial situation to be much stronger, somewhat
stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?
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Global @dvisor

All Regions: Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect your personal

financial situation to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat
weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

100% -

90% - % Much Stronger / Somewhat Stronger

80% -

0% 67%
o

640/5’/.’—I/F —— - —-——
60% { 629 — —— — o— O —e ® ® 62%
50% - _ = = B\El 45%

) 44% B’/’E\EL —_—— 43%
40% 138% W ¢ 38%
30% -

250/‘=.‘ —® 25%

20% | 24% =3 ——3 s —— ¢ 9510

10% -

O% T T T T T T T T
Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

——o—North America —#—LATAM —@—Europe APAC ——G-8 Countries —@—BRIC —=—Middle East/Africa
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20% ~
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Global @dvisor
LATAM Countries: Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect your

personal financial situation to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same,
somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

% Much Stronger / Somewhat Stronger

89% 89% 89% 88% 88% 88% 88% 0105  89%
. . r— ° -—
60% 60% 57% 60% 63%

Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

—o—Brazil —- Argentina
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Global @dvisor

G8 Countries: Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect your

personal financial situation to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same,
somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

1 % Much Stronger / Somewhat Stronger

40% 39%

36%
35%

T 30%

26%
24% =~ 18%
T 15%
0,
159 14%
0 —

11%

37%

Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010
—e— Great Britain —#—Canada —&— France —5— Germany —¥—ltaly —@— Japan —=—Russia —@— United States
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Global @dvisor
Eu ropean Countries: Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect

your personal financial situation to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the
same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

100% -

90% A % Much Stronger / Somewhat Stronger
80% A
70% A
60% -
50% A

40% A

34% - 4./—l—\_. 36%

31% ~— — — ) 0%

26% X A i ————A——3 25%

HNPm— g~ A‘/ —__ R
4 o

30% A

23%
20% 4 g - - v = 18%
— = s — a O g
15% 9 ] — S = 5 = = 15%
10% + —— —— S 14%
11% 13%

0% T
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Global @dvisor
North American Countries: Looking ahead six months from now, do

you expect your personal financial situation to be much stronger, somewhat stronger,
about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

100% -

% Much Stronger / Somewhat Stronger
90% -

80%
70%
60% -

50%

40% 40% 39%
| 37% 36% 37%
. —— & —— g —— 8~ 33%
0 ~ &—
30% 34% 31% 34% 34%

20%

10%

O% T T T T T T T T
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—8— United States —#— Canada
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Global @dvisor

APAC Countries: Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect your

personal financial situation to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same,
somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

% Much Stronger / Somewhat Stronger

71% W =

162% 62%

e e— % 2 : —
0,
42% >0%

—ll 42%

41%
36% [3— =1 37%
32% @ 32%

14% G— S S
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Global @dvisor

BRIC Countries: Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect your

personal financial situation to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same,
somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

% Much Stronger / Somewhat Stronger

89% @ ¢ *— — ¢ — 4/_‘\0 89%

549
° .\./.—' i — I\./I\. 50%
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Global @dvisor
Middle East/African Countries: Looking ahead six months from

now, do you expect your personal financial situation to be much stronger, somewhat
stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

100% -

% Much Stronger / Somewhat Stronger
90% -

80%
70%

60% -
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44% \
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Citizen Consumers Who Say They Are Now More Or Less Confident
About Job Security For Themselves, Their Family And Other People
They Know Personally

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident about job security for yourself, your family and other people
you know personally?
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Global @dvisor

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident about job security for
yourself, your family and other people you know personally?

% More Confident

Total I 419%
India NG 7690
Brazil NN 6390
China NI 61.%
Sweden NN 609
Indonesia NG 53%
Germany NG 5690
Saudi Arabia NN 53%
Canada NI 529%
Australia [INNININGENEEEEE 48%
United States NNIEIGIGGENEEEEEEE 43%
Turkey NN 42%
Russia [NNNINIENGEGENEEEEEEEE— 42%
Argentina NG 4 1%
South Africa HNEGININ'"'""N 39%
Belgium NG 36%
Mexico NINIEIGEGEENEEEN 34%
Great Britain NG 3%
South Korea NG 2 7%
France INIINIEGEGEEEEN 26%
ltaly N 2%
SPE
Poland NG 20%
Japan NN 20%
Hungary NN 14%
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Global @dvisor

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident about job security for
yourself, your family and other people vou know personally?

% More Confident

March April May June July Aug Sep Oct Nov

2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010

Total 40% 42% 41% 41% 42% 42% 43% 41% 41%
Argentina 31% 35% 35% 42% 37% 42% 45% 37% 41%
Australia 52% 52% 47% 47% 50% 50% 52% 53% 48%
Belgium 36% 28% 28% 33% 37% 39% 41% 35% 36%
Brazil 63% 60% 59% 62% 61% 58% 66% 58% 63%
Canada 51% 53% 54% 55% 54% 49% 55% 53% 52%
China 67% 60% 59% 62% 64% 62% 59% 63% 61%
France 25% 24% 25% 26% 25% 30% 29% 26% 26%
Germany 42% 47% 43% 44% 48% 51% 53% 55% 56%
Great Britain 34% 34% 30% 29% 23% 31% 31% 27% 28%
Hungary 11% 16% 18% 19% 18% 20% 19% 21% 14%
India 72% 76% 72% 77% 69% 73% 74% 74% 76%
Indonesia 66% 71% 68% 69% 61% 66% 63% 66% 58%
Italy 29% 27% 25% 24% 25% 28% 23% 25% 22%
Japan 19% 23% 22% 22% 22% 19% 20% 20% 20%
Mexico 41% 35% 41% 38% 40% 35% 37% 35% 34%
Poland 28% 27% 28% 27% 25% 30% 27% 22% 20%
Russia 34% 39% 36% 40% 37% 45% 45% 41% 42%
Saudi Arabia 53% 55% 60% 57% 59% 52% 63% 55% 53%
South Africa 46% 44% 46% 42% 54% 45% 43% 42% 39%
South Korea 18% 22% 27% 25% 23% 22% 24% 21% 27%
Spain 22% 18% 18% 15% 21% 20% 23% 22% 20%
Sweden 53% 57% 58% 58% 63% 60% 60% 59% 60%
Turkey 40% 48% 42% 44% 41% 40% 38% 45% 42%
United States 36% 45% 46% 41% 44% 36% 37% 39% 43%

A Global @dvisory - December 2010 36

© 2010 Ipsos Corporate Executive Board



™

M Global @dvisor =

WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Country by Country

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident about job security for yourself, your family and other people
you know personally?

A Global @dvisory - December 2010
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Global @dvisor

Countries Ranked and Marked By Change In Assessment From Last Month

(Left Column): Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident about

job security for yourself, your family and other people you know personally?

Total (N/C)
South Korea (+6)
Brazil (+5)
United States (+4)
Argentina (+4)
India (+2)
Sweden (+1)
Germany (+1)
Russia (+1)
Belgium (+1)
Great Britain (+1)
France (N/C/)
Japan (N/C)
Mexico (-1)
Canada (-1)
China (-2)

Saudi Arabia (-2)
Poland (-2)
Spain (-2)
Turkey (-3)
South Africa (-3)
Italy (-3)
Australia (-5)
Hungary (-7)
Indonesia (-8)

I 4190

I 2%
I 63
I a3
S 41%
S e
S 60%
R ver
S 2%

e 36%

e 28% Green marks countries experiencing improvement;
I 6 Blue marks countries with no change from last month;
I 20 Red marks countries experiencing a decline...
[, 34%

IR 52%

R 6196

N 53%

I 20%

I 20%

e 42%

I 3990

I, 22%

T 48%

I 14%
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Countries Ranked by Net Improvement, Decline or No

Change Compared to Last Month: Compared to 6 months

ago, are you NOW more or less confident about job security for
yourself, your family and other people you know personally?

Global @dvisor

South Korea (+6)

Brazil (+5)

United States (+4)

Argentina (+4)

India (+2)

Sweden (+1)

Germany (+1)

Russia (+1)

Belgium (+1)

Great Britain (+1)

.|

France (N/C/)

Japan (N/C)

m Mexico (-1)

Canada (-1)

China (-2)

Saudi Arabia (-2)

Poland (-2)

Spain (-2)

Turkey (-3)

South Africa (-3)

ltaly (-3)

Australia (-5)

Hungary (-7)
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

By Regions

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident about job security for yourself, your family and other people
you know personally?
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Global @dvisor

All Regions: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident
about job security for yourself, your family and other people you know personally?

% More Confident
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Global @dvisor

LATAM Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less
confident about job security for yourself, your family and other people you know

personally?
% More Confident
63% 66% 63%
0 62% ()
60% 59% i 61% 58% 58%
41% 41% 42% 40% 42% 45% 41%

34%

35% 35%

31%
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Global @dvisor

G8 Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident
about job security for yourself, your family and other people you know personally?
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90% % More Confident
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60% 56%
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European Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less
confident about job security for yourself, your family and other people you know
personally?

% More Confident
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Global @dvisor

North American Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or
less confident about job security for yourself, your family and other people you know
personally?

100% -

90% - % More Confident
80% -
70% -
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L O — = 49%
50% A
40% - A5% 46% 1% 44% 43%

39%
30% 4 36% 36% 37% °

20% A

10% -

0% T T T T T T T T

Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

——— United States —— Canada
A Global @dvisory - December 2010

. 45
© 2010 Ipsos Corporate Executive Board



100% -

90% -

80% -

70% A

60% -

50%

40% A

30% A

20% A

10% -

0%

Global @dvisor

APAC Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less

confident about job security for yourself, your family and other people you know
personally?

% More Confident

72% 0
5706 /—‘\/\/ e ‘_’/A 76%
66% 61%

58%

152% <& \ _ \7\

P 48%
40% = 42%
34%
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Global @dvisor

BRIC Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less
confident about job security for yourself, your family and other people you know
personally?

% More Confident

61%

42%

Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

—0—Brazil 8— Russia —&—India 8 China

A Global @dvisory - December 2010 47

© 2010 Ipsos

Corporate Executive Board



Global @dvisor
Middle East/African Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you

NOW more or less confident about job security for yourself, your family and other people
you know personally?

100% -
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Citizen Consumers Who Say Someone In Their Family Or Someone
Else They Know Personally Will Lose Their Job In The Next Six
Months As A Result Of Economic Conditions

Now look ahead at the next six months. How likely is it that you, someone in your family or someone else you know
personally will lose their job in the next six months as a result of economic conditions?
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Global @dvisor
Now look ahead at the next six months. How likely is it that you, someone in your family
or someone else you know personally will lose their job in the next six months as a result
of economic conditions? Would it be extremely likely, very likely, somewhat likely, not
very likely or not at all likely?

% Extremely Likely / Very Likely

Total NN 19%

Spain NN 30%
Russia NG 30%
Mexico [NININIEGEGEGENEEE 30%
Turkey NN 20%
Poland NN 26%

India NG 269
South Africa NG 1%
Hungary NN 1%
Great Britain NG 20%
Brazil NG 20%
italy N 19%
France NG 19%
United States NG 15%
China NG 17%
Argentina NG 17%
South Korea NG 14%
Saudi Arabia NG 141%
Indonesia NG 13%
Japan NG 12%
Australia [NGINGEGE 12%
Canada N 11%
Belgium NG 11%
Germany I 9%
Sweden [N 8%
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Now look ahead at the next six months. How likely is it that you, someone in your Global @dvisor
family or someone else you know personally will lose their job in the next six

months as a result of economic conditions? Would it be extremely likely, very

likely, somewhat likely, not very likely or not at all likely?

% Extremely Likely / Very Likely

March April May June July Aug Sep Oct Nov
2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010
Total 20% 20% 19% 19% 19% 18% 19% 19% 19%
Argentina 23% 21% 22% 18% 16% 15% 17% 19% 17%
Australia 12% 9% 13% 10% 11% 11% 7% 9% 12%
Belgium 12% 15% 15% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11%
Brazil 22% 21% 22% 16% 18% 17% 19% 17% 20%
Canada 17% 13% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11%
China 19% 22% 21% 21% 19% 18% 19% 18% 17%
France 17% 19% 17% 18% 19% 16% 17% 14% 19%
Germany 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 8% 11% 9%
Great Britain 13% 13% 16% 17% 19% 16% 17% 19% 20%
Hungary 23% 20% 17% 17% 19% 17% 20% 20% 21%
India 25% 30% 27% 26% 21% 20% 28% 22% 26%
Indonesia 26% 29% 25% 15% 17% 19% 16% 24% 13%
Italy 15% 19% 16% 19% 17% 18% 19% 18% 19%
Japan 13% 13% 12% 12% 12% 14% 13% 12% 12%
Mexico 33% 24% 31% 31% 33% 30% 40% 33% 30%
Poland 25% 19% 20% 21% 25% 22% 27% 26% 26%
Russia 28% 24% 22% 25% 31% 22% 22% 28% 30%
Saudi Arabia 15% 12% 15% 20% 16% 27% 17% 19% 14%
South Africa 18% 26% 17% 19% 19% 18% 24% 21% 21%
South Korea 15% 13% 11% 11% 11% 13% 13% 14% 14%
Spain 29% 38% 35% 36% 27% 28% 27% 27% 30%
Sweden 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8%
Turkey 41% 34% 36% 32% 39% 34% 33% 33% 29%
United States 20% 18% 19% 18% 15% 17% 21% 16% 18%
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Country by Country

Now look ahead at the next six months. How likely is it that you, someone in your family or someone else you know
personally will lose their job in the next six months as a result of economic conditions?
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Countries Ranked and Marked By Change In Assessment Global @dvisor
From Last Month (Left Column): Now look ahead at the next six months.

How likely is it that you, someone in your family or someone else you know personally will lose
their job in the next six months as a result of economic conditions? Would it be extremely likely,

very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely or not at all likely?

France (+5) NN 19%

India (+4) 26%
Spain (+3) 30%
Brazil (+3) 20%
Australia (+3) 12%
Russia (+2) 30%
United States (+2) 18%
Great Britain (+1) 20%

Italy (+1) 19% marks countries experiencing improvement;
Belgium (+1) 11% Blue marks countries with no change from last month;
Sweden (+1) 8% Red marks countries experiencing a decline...
Hungary (+1) 21%

Poland (N/C) NN 260
South Africa (N/C) NN ° 1%
Total (N\C) NN 1%
South Korea (N/C) NN 14%
Japan (N/C) NI 12%
Canada (N/C)
China (-1)
Argentina (-2)
Germany (-2)
Mexico (-3)
Turkey (-4)
Saudi Arabia (-5)
Indonesia (-11)
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Countries Ranked by Net Improvement , Decline or No Change

Compared to Last Month: Now look ahead at the next six months. How likely is it
that you, someone in your family or someone else you know personally will lose their job in the next
six months as a result of economic conditions? Would it be extremely likely, very likely, somewhat
likely, not very likely or not at all likely?

Global @dvisor

France (+5)

India (+4)

Spain (+3)

Brazil (+3)

Australia (+3)

Russia (+2)

United States (+2)

Great Britain (+1)

Italy (+1)

Belgium (+1)

Sweden (+1)

Hungary (+1)

"l

Poland (N/C)

South Africa (N/C)

Total (N\C)

South Korea (N/C)

Japan (N/C)

Canada (N/C)

EX china(-1)

Argentina (-2)

Germany (-2)

Mexico (-3)

Turkey (-4)

Saudi Arabia (-5)

Indonesia (-11)
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

By Regions

Now look ahead at the next six months. How likely is it that you, someone in your family or someone else you know
personally will lose their job in the next six months as a result of economic conditions?
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i Global @dvisor
All Reglons: Now look ahead at the next six months. How likely is it that
you, someone in your family or someone else you know personally will lose their
job in the next six months as a result of economic conditions? Would it be
extremely likely, very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely or not at all likely?

100% -

90% - % Extremely Likely / Very Likely
80% -
70% A
60% -
50% -
40% A

0,
30% { 25%207
1
23% . 2206
20% | 20% : : 0
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10% - 15%

0% T T T T T T T T 1
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LATAM Countries: Now look ahead at the next six months. How Global @dvisor
likely is it that you, someone in your family or someone else you know personally

will lose their job in the next six months as a result of economic conditions?

Would it be extremely likely, very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely or not at

all likely?
100% -
90% % Extremely Likely / Very Likely
80% -
70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -+
33%
30% - 30%
23%
20% 4 '—\ 20%
22%
17%
10% -
O% T T T T T T T T

Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010
—e—Brazil —#—Argentina —@—Mexico
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i Global @dvisor
G8 Countries: Now look ahead at the next six months. How likely is it

that you, someone in your family or someone else you know personally will lose
their job in the next six months as a result of economic conditions? Would it be
extremely likely, very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely or not at all likely?

100% -
90% A % Extremely Likely / Very Likely
80%
70% A
60% o
50% A
40% -
0,
30% 28% .
-
20%
20%
20% o G , 2 —— o ———<> 19%
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Eu ropean Countries: Now look ahead at the next six months. How Global @dvisor
likely is it that you, someone in your family or someone else you know personally

will lose their job in the next six months as a result of economic conditions?

Would it be extremely likely, very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely or not at

all likely?
100% ~
90% 1 % Extremely Likely / Very Likely
80% -
70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
29% 30%
30% - ‘_._/0
25% 4 26%
23% 0
20% 1 “17% = e S S—— - = j 21%
o — ___w — 2
12% - — & 1
0% 4 20 = — e = m = = — 1%
JE = = 9%
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North American Countries: Now look ahead at the next six Global @dvisor

months. How likely is it that you, someone in your family or someone else you
know personally will lose their job in the next six months as a result of economic
conditions? Would it be extremely likely, very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely or not at all likely?

100% -

90% - % Extremely Likely / Very Likely

80% -
70% -
60% -
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30% A
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i Global @dvisor
APAC Countries: Now look ahead at the next six months. How likely is
it that you, someone in your family or someone else you know personally will lose
their job in the next six months as a result of economic conditions? Would it be
extremely likely, very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely or not at all likely?

100% -

90% - % Extremely Likely / Very Likely
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70% -
60% -

50% A
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= S Sa— —
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i Global @dvisor
BRIC Countries: Now look ahead at the next six months. How likely is

it that you, someone in your family or someone else you know personally will lose
their job in the next six months as a result of economic conditions? Would it be
extremely likely, very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely or not at all likely?

100% -
90% - % Extremely Likely / Very Likely
80% A
70% A
60% -
50% -
40% A
30% A 225%;A) gggjo
0 0
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Middle East/African Countries: Now look ahead at the next six ~ Global @dvisor

months. How likely is it that you, someone in your family or someone else you
know personally will lose their job in the next six months as a result of economic
conditions? Would it be extremely likely, very likely, somewhat likely, not very
likely or not at all likely?
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Citizen Consumers Who Say They Are NOW More Or Less Confident
In Their Ability To Invest In The Future, Including Their Ability To
Save Money For Their Retirement Or Their Children's Education

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident of your ability to invest in the future, including your ability to
save money for your retirement or your children's education?
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Global @dvisor

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident of your ability to invest
in the future, including your ability to save money for your retirement or your children’s
education?

% More Confident

Total N 38%
India N 7990
Brazil NG 7 3%
Indonesia NG 2%
China NG 6190
Sweden NG 539
Saudi Arabia NI 53%
Canada NN 4 5%
Germany NN 43%
South Africa NI 42%
Australia NG 4 1%
United States NG 36%
NG E . K6
Turkey NN 339%
Mexico NG 339
Russia NG 329
South Korea NG 31%
Belgium NG 2390
Great Britain NG 2%
Poland NG 1%
Spain NG 13%
France INIININGENNN 13%
ltaly I 1 7%
Japan NN 16%
Hungary NN 11%
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Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident of Global @dvisor
your ability to invest in the future, including your ability to save money
for your retirement or your children’s education?

% More Confident

March April May June July Aug Sep Oct Nov

2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 | 2010 | 2010

Total 37% 37% 36% 37% 36% 37% 37% 37% 38%
Argentina 23% 29% 26% 34% 27% 35% 38% 31% 36%
Australia 50% 42% 40% 40% 42% 41% 43% 43% 41%
Belgium 26% 19% 19% 21% 27% 30% 29% 26% 28%
Brazil 62% 62% 64% 63% 63% 63% 66% 66% 73%
Canada 46% 46% 44% 46% 45% 41% 44% 41% 45%
China 67% 61% 57% 60% 59% 64% 59% 62% 61%
France 20% 19% 18% 18% 19% 23% 21% 19% 18%
Germany 35% 34% 31% 34% 37% 40% 39% 43% 43%
Great Britain 27% 27% 27% 25% 19% 24% 26% 23% 22%
Hungary 10% 17% 15% 18% 17% 13% 17% 19% 11%
India 70% 73% 73% 74% 67% 74% 74% 74% 79%
Indonesia 70% 69% 69% 71% 65% 63% 61% 67% 62%
Italy 21% 22% 20% 20% 22% 23% 20% 21% 17%
Japan 14% 19% 16% 16% 18% 15% 15% 15% 16%
Mexico 38% 37% 42% 37% 34% 35% 32% 34% 33%
Poland 22% 20% 20% 19% 19% 22% 21% 19% 21%
Russia 28% 30% 26% 26% 25% 29% 29% 32% 32%
Saudi Arabia 52% 53% 53% 52% 54% 55% 59% 49% 53%
South Africa 43% 38% 37% 44% 51% 50% 43% 43% 42%
South Korea 24% 26% 27% 27% 21% 26% 27% 22% 31%
Spain 19% 16% 16% 13% 20% 19% 19% 19% 18%
Sweden 46% 50% 46% 50% 54% 52% 51% 51% 53%
Turkey 34% 40% 38% 36% 31% 30% 31% 35% 33%
United States 33% 38% 37% 34% 34% 30% 32% 33% 36%
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Country by Country

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident of your ability to invest in the future, including your ability to
save money for your retirement or your children's education?
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Countries Ranked and Marked By Change In Assessment

From Last Month (Left Column): Compared to 6 months ago, are
you NOW more or less confident of your ability to invest in the future,

Global @dvisor

including your ability to save money for your retirement or your
children’s education?

Total (+1)

South Korea (+9)
Brazil (+7)

India (+5)
Argentina (+5)
Saudi Arabia (+4)
Canada (+4)
United States (+3)
Sweden (+2)
Belgium (+2)
Poland (+2)
Japan (+1)
Germany (N/C)
Russia (N/C)
China (-1)

South Africa (-1)
Mexico (-1)
Great Britain (-1)
France (-1)
Spain (-1)
Australia (-2)
Turkey (-2)

Italy (-4)
Indonesia (-5)
Hungary (-8)

I 35%
O 31%
0 73%
] 79%
] 36%
0 53%
] 45%
O 36%
e 53%
S 28%
P 21%

P 16%
I 30/
I 32
N 1%
I /2%
I 337

I 22%

I 15%

I 15%

I 4 1%
I 337

I 17%
I 6276
I 11%

Green marks countries experiencing improvement;
Blue marks countries with no change from last month;
Red marks countries experiencing a decline...
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Countries Ranked by Net Improvement, Decline or No Global @dvisor

Change Compared to Last Month: Compared to 6 months ago,
are you NOW more or less confident of your ability to invest in the
future, including your ability to save money for your retirement or
your children’s education?

South Korea (+9) e

Brazil (+7)

India (+5)
Argentina (+5)
Saudi Arabia (+4)
Canada (+4)
United States (+3)

Sweden (+2)m

Belgium (+2)m
Poland (+2)m
Japan (+1) [

Germany (N/C)
Russia (N/C)

m China (-1)

South Africa (-1)
Mexico (-1)
Great Britain (-1)
France (-1)
Spain (-1)
Australia (-2)
Turkey (-2)

Italy (-4)
Indonesia (-5)

-8% Hungary (-8)

.
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

By Regions

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident of your ability to invest in the future, including your ability to
save money for your retirement or your children’s education?
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Global @dvisor

All Reglons: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident of

your ability to invest in the future, including your ability to save money for your retirement
or your children’s education?

100%

90% - % More Confident

80% A

70% A

60% - M 61%
57% @— —— ® v S
47%

50% - 46% n 46%

43% —_= >l T ——n
40% 0 %‘ — 1 42%

141% Wm%
o 39%
30% 128% é ¥ ZK\ A)H i Lk H— ﬁIJ( @)K 29%
25% ~ = = 26%

20% A

10% -

O% T T T T T T T T 1
Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

—&—North America —#—LATAM —e—Europe APAC —¥—G-8 Countries —@—BRIC ——Middle East/Africa
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Global @dvisor
LATAM Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less

confident of your ability to invest in the future, including your ability to save money for
your retirement or your children’s education?

100% -

% More Confident

90% -

o | 73%
66% 66%
0% 6206 64% 63% 63% 63%
60% 162% T T .
50% -
0 42%

40% A 38%

30% A

23%
20% A

10% -

O% T T T T T T T T

Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Julo 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

—e—Brazil —#—Argentina —@—Mexico
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Global @dvisor

G8 Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident

of your ability to invest in the future, including your ability to save money for your
retirement or your children’s education?

100% -

90% - i
% More Confident
80% -

70% A

60%

50% A 45%
46%
4%
40% A = -
35% o = R 36%
33% — . e
30% 1 g S — A 30
27 el “—'
R I ) e —— e~ 22%
20% o :‘_:‘ v S ‘,5\
— 18%
14% — o o— 6
10% -~ 16% 17%

0% T T T T T T T T 1
Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

—&— Great Britain —#—Canada —A—France —=—Germany —x—lItaly —@—Japan —A— Russia —@— United States
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Global @dvisor
Eu ropean Countries: compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or

less confident of your ability to invest in the future, including your ability to save money
for your retirement or your children’s education?

100% -
90% - % More Confident
80%
70% -

60% -

50% A

40% -

30%

20%

10%

O% T T T T T T T T 1
Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

—A— Germany —&— France —@— Spain —— Sweden —@— Great Britain —=— Belgium —=— Italy —¢— Hungary —A— Poland
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Global @dvisor
North American Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW

more or less confident of your ability to invest in the future, including your ability to save
money for your retirement or your children’s education?

100% -

90% % More Confident

80% -

70% -

60% -

50% - 46% 46% 44% 46% 45% 44% 45%

I——l\./le’/_.\“:’f"/l
40% -
g

R - > 34% 34% 0% 32% 33% 36%
20% -

10% -

0% T T T T T T T T

Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

—8— United States —— Canada
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Global @dvisor
APAC Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less

confident of your ability to invest in the future, including your ability to save money for

your retirement or your children’s education?

100% -

% More Confident

90% -

80%

/A 79%
—

70%

70%

67%
60% -

50% 50%

40% -
34%

62%
61%

41%

33%
32%

30% o

10% ~

24% @—— & =
20% -
- ya\ .\
O% T T T T T T T 1
Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

—&— Australia —#— China —A&—India —=6—Japan —=—Russia —@— South Korea —2—Turkey —&—Indonesia
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Global @dvisor

BRIC Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less

confident of your ability to invest in the future, including your ability to save money for
your retirement or your children’s education?

100% -

% More Confident
90% A

80% 1 79%

— A / 73%
%1898
0

609 {62% o 61%

50% -

40% A

32%
30% ~
28% M— W —0_ o —— 4_/'—_'/.——_.

20% A

10% -

O% T T T T T T T T
Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

—8— Brazil - Russia —A&— India —— China
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Global @dvisor
Middle East/African Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you

NOW more or less confident of your ability to invest in the future, including your ability to
save money for your retirement or your children’s education?

100% -

% More Confident
90% A

80% A
70% A

60% -

500 |52% M— —il l— 53%

0, +
40% -43 /0 —A 42%

34% !‘./'.\. 33%
30% - O—

20% A

10% -

O% T T T T T T T T
Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

—8— Turkey —— Saudi Arabia —&— South Africa
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Citizen Consumers Who Say Compared to Six Months Ago, They Are
NOW More Or Less Comfortable Making A Major Purchase, Like A
Home Or Car

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making a major purchase, like a home or car?
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Global @dvisor

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making a major
purchase, like a home or car?

% More Comfortable

Total I 35%
India N 7 3%
Sweden NN 5390
Brazil NI 53%
Indonesia NG 529%
Saudi Arabia NN 50%
china INIIEIEIGEGEGEE 5096
Germany NG 4 1%
Canada NN £1%
Australia [INIEINININGN 39%
Turkey NG 3690
Argentina NG 36%
United States INNIININIGNGGNGNNN 35%
South Africa NI 32%
Mexico NIININGEGENENENENEEEN 32%
South Korea NN 30%
Russia [N 30%
Belgium NG 9%
Great Britain  [INNNENEGG 0 4%
France INIININEGGENNN 2 3%
Spain NG 199%
Japan NN 13%
italy NN 15%
Poland NG 1 7%
Hungary NN 13%
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Global @dvisor

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making a major
purchase, like a home or car?

% More Comfortable

March April May June July Aug Sep Oct Nov

2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010

Total 34% 35% 35% 35% 34% 36% 36% 35% 35%
Argentina 27% 31% 33% 35% 30% 37% 35% 35% 36%
Australia 42% 39% 36% 36% 35% 42% 43% 38% 39%
Belgium 30% 28% 25% 27% 29% 29% 33% 28% 29%
Brazil 55% 53% 56% 54% 50% 56% 58% 55% 53%
Canada 40% 42% 43% 43% 44% 40% 42% 39% 41%
China 52% 47% 48% 49% 52% 53% 50% 51% 50%
France 24% 24% 24% 22% 25% 27% 26% 24% 23%
Germany 29% 30% 31% 30% 32% 37% 41% 41% 41%
Great Britain 29% 30% 27% 28% 24% 29% 27% 25% 24%
Hungary 10% 15% 13% 16% 13% 14% 13% 16% 13%
India 61% 69% 67% 67% 63% 66% 68% 68% 73%
Indonesia 50% 54% 53% 54% 51% 53% 55% 53% 52%
Italy 22% 20% 20% 20% 20% 22% 19% 20% 18%
Japan 17% 19% 20% 19% 17% 17% 18% 17% 18%
Mexico 36% 35% 34% 35% 32% 29% 32% 33% 32%
Poland 28% 25% 26% 22% 28% 29% 23% 24% 17%
Russia 24% 29% 25% 23% 24% 23% 29% 28% 30%
Saudi Arabia 49% 49% 49% 51% 52% 53% 61% 50% 50%
South Africa 36% 32% 30% 33% 39% 33% 33% 33% 32%
South Korea 27% 26% 33% 29% 27% 29% 29% 25% 30%
Spain 20% 17% 16% 15% 19% 20% 23% 19% 19%
Sweden 47% 48% 54% 52% 50% 51% 51% 55% 53%
Turkey 32% 39% 41% 39% 33% 34% 34% 37% 36%
United States 34% 36% 37% 35% 35% 32% 29% 32% 35%
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Country by Country

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making a major purchase, like a home or car?
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Global @dvisor

Countries Ranked and Marked By Change In Assessment From Last Month

making a major purchase, like a home or car?

(Left Column): Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable

Total (N/C)
South Korea (+5)
India (+5)

United States (+3)
Canada (+2)
Russia (+2)
Australia (+1)
Argentina (+1)
Japan (+1)
Belgium (+1)
Saudi Arabia (N/C)
Germany (N/C)
Spain (N/C)
France (-1)
Indonesia (-1)
China (-1)
Turkey (-1)
Mexico (-1)
South Africa (-1)
Great Britain (-1)
Brazil (-2)
Sweden (-2)

Italy (-2)
Hungary (-3)

. 35%
30%

35%
41%
30%
39%
36%
18%

29%
N 50%
I, 4190
I 199%

I 23%
I 5290
I 50%
— 3690
I 32%
I 3290
I 24%
I 53%
T 53%
I 18%

I 13%

marks countries experiencing improvement;
Blue marks countries with no change from last month;
Red marks countries experiencing a decline...

-7) I 179 :
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Countries Ranked by Net Improvement , Decline or No

Change Compared to Last Month: Compared to 6 months ago,

are you NOW more or less comfortable making a major purchase, like a
home or car?

Global @dvisor

South Korea (+5)

India (+5)

United States (+3)

Canada (+2)

Russia (+2)

Australia (+1)

Argentina (+1)

Japan (+1)

i

Belgium (+1)

Saudi Arabia (N/C)

Germany (N/C)

Spain (N/C)

B France (-1)

m Indonesia (-1)

BT china (-1)

m Turkey (-1)

Mexico (-1)

BT south Africa (-1)

Great Britain (-1)

Brazil (-2)

Sweden (-2)

Italy (-2)

Hungary (-3)

Poland (-7)

iiﬁm
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

By Regions

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making a major purchase, like a home or car?
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100% -

90% -

80% -

70% A

60% -

Global @dvisor

All Reglo NS:. Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable
making a major purchase, like a home or car?

% More Comfortable

5006 - 52%
48% @— —e — e
42%
a0% { 399 ¥ % ggfﬁ
37% —— 38%
30% | 28% £ ———————— X 20%
20% -
10% -
O% T T T T T T T T
Mar 2010  Apr2010  May2010  Jun2010  Jul2010  Aug2010  Sept2010  Oct2010  Nov 2010

—&— North America —#—LATAM —e—Europe

APAC =¥ G-8 Countries —@— BRIC —— Middle East/Africa
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Global @dvisor

LATAM Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less

comfortable making a major purchase, like a home or car?

100% -

90% A % More Comfortable

80% -

70% -

N wmﬁ
0 0

50% -

40% lacos @ -35.0/: 34% 35% 3004 37% 350 13;% jﬁ%
0 20/

30% 1 e ./Bﬁ M e 32%%

o | 30% 29%

10% -

0% T T T T T T T T

Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010
—e—Brazil —#—Argentina —@—Mexico

A Global @dvisory - December 2010

. 87
© 2010 Ipsos Corporate Executive Board



100% -

90% -

80% -

70% A

60% -

50% -

Global @dvisor

G8 Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less
comfortable making a major purchase, like a home or car?

% More Comfortable

41%
40% 1400 B—— W - .= = u

— 9

. 34% - = — — /./-. ggo//o

30% 129% @— e P~ >————9 A 30%

24% 4 S > S G ———— 4 24%

2% 7 229% S * S 5 o a % 23%
17% 18%

10% -

0%

Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

—e— Great Britain —#—Canada —&— France —=— Germany —¥—ltaly —6—Japan —A— Russia —@— United States
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Global @dvisor

Eu ropean Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or

less comfortable making a major purchase, like a home or car?

100% -

90% - % More Comfortable
80% -
70% -

60% -

53%
50% A
47%

o ) = £ 41%
|
30% _ — 29%
30% 1 2994 S r*%ﬁ')_; ;' = 24y
2703 ‘— a— " ©- - \- 0
2818, = 22— ~ —3 ———— &———0 3,
o | 2205 = ~ o & — — 9
2% S A & 19%
20% S — & 2 15%
——— —— 17%

10% 4 10%

O% T T T T T T T T 1
Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

—=— Germany —&— France —@— Spain —#— Sweden —@— Great Britain —=— Belgium —&— Italy —— Hungary —&— Poland
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Global @dvisor

North American Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW

more or less comfortable making a major purchase, like a home or car?

100% -

90% - % More Comfortable

80% -
70% A

60% -

5006 - 205 49% 43% 43% 44% 42%

40% 39%, 41%
0
30% 1 3404 36% 37% 35% 35% 35%

32% 32%
29%

20% A

10% -

0% T T T T T T T T

Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010
—8— United States —— Canada
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100% -

90% A

80% -

70% A

60% -

50% A

40% A

30% A

20% A

10% -

Global @dvisor

APAC Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less

comfortable making a major purchase, like a home or car?

61%

% More Comfortable

73%

52% 52%
50% 50%

42%

S 39%
T~ "
32% <& —X & Y < 36%
0 — 0,
27% @———8— = - » ——— "%
24% ~ = = =
17% G & = S = = oS- S —O 18%

0%

Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010

Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

——o— Australia —#—China —&—India —6—Japan —=— Russia —@— South Korea —6—Turkey —e—Indonesia
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100% -

90% -

80% -

70% A

Global @dvisor

BRIC Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less
comfortable making a major purchase, like a home or car?

60% {61%

50% -

40% A

20% A

10% -

0%

55%
52%

% More Comfortable

W

73%

53%

—l 50%

30% A 30%

Mar 2010

Apr 2010

May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

—8—Brazil —e—Russia —A&—India —#— China
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100% -

90% A
80% -
70%
60%

50% 149%

40% -
36%
30% 132%

20% A

10% -

0%

Global @dvisor

Middle East/African Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you

NOW more or less comfortable making a major purchase, like a home or car?

% More Comfortable

0 8 - " 50%

36%
W H 32%

Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

—8— Turkey —— Saudi Arabia —&— South Africa
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Citizen Consumers Who Say They Are NOW More Or Less
Comfortable Making Other Household Purchases

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making other household purchases?
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Global @dvisor

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making other
household purchases?

% More Comfortable

Total . 41%
India N 7 7%
Indonesia NG 599%
Sweden N 5890
Brazil NNIINEGEGEGEE 56%
China NI 56%
Saudi Arabia NG 55%
Australia NI 48%
Canada I 469
Germany IIIIININGNGNGEG. 46%
Russia NNIINININGEGEGEEEEE— 4 6%
South Africa INEGININ'N 12%
INGEIES g
Mexico NINIEIGIGNGNGNNNNEE 40%
Turkey NN 399
United States NG 39%
South Korea NI 37%
Belgium INIIINIEGEGN 34%
Great Britain  [INNEIENGG 29%
Spain INNIEIEGNEN 2 7%
France NG 2 41%
Poland NI 24%
italy N 2 1%
NEVELGE
Hungary N 170
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Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable Global @dvisor

making other household purchases?

% More Comfortable

March April May June July Aug Sep Oct Nov

2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010

Total 41% 42% 41% 41% 41% 43% 42% 41% 41%
Argentina 34% 36% 34% 42% 34% 42% 38% 36% 40%
Australia 49% 46% 43% 44% 43% 47% 48% 45% 48%
Belgium 34% 31% 30% 29% 34% 35% 38% 33% 34%
Brazil 61% 60% 62% 61% 62% 65% 66% 65% 56%
Canada 48% 47% 47% 48% 50% 47% 47% 45% 46%
China 64% 62% 58% 60% 64% 65% 61% 62% 56%
France 28% 26% 28% 25% 26% 30% 28% 27% 24%
Germany 36% 36% 38% 36% 36% 44% 45% 46% 46%
Great Britain 35% 37% 34% 33% 29% 34% 32% 30% 29%
Hungary 15% 20% 18% 23% 17% 22% 17% 18% 17%
India 66% 73% 70% 70% 65% 72% 70% 73% 77%
Indonesia 61% 66% 57% 66% 57% 66% 62% 67% 59%
Italy 24% 22% 22% 21% 20% 26% 24% 23% 21%
Japan 20% 21% 22% 23% 22% 20% 20% 20% 21%
Mexico 42% 47% 47% 42% 43% 40% 42% 40% 40%
Poland 35% 34% 32% 29% 36% 36% 32% 29% 24%
Russia 48% 50% 44% 47% 47% 53% 50% 43% 46%
Saudi Arabia 56% 59% 59% 57% 59% 56% 67% 58% 55%
South Africa 43% 46% 39% 42% 47% 40% 41% 41% 42%
South Korea 30% 33% 33% 36% 32% 31% 34% 29% 37%
Spain 26% 21% 22% 21% 25% 26% 27% 26% 27%
Sweden 52% 54% 56% 55% 58% 56% 57% 58% 58%
Turkey 36% 42% 40% 40% 34% 33% 36% 40% 39%
United States 41% 42% 45% 40% 38% 39% 34% 37% 39%
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Country by Country

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making other household purchases?
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Global @dvisor

Countries Ranked and Marked By Change In Assessment From Last Month
(Left Column): Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable
making other household purchases?

Total (N/C) [N, 41%

South Korea (+8) 37%
India (+4) 7%
Argentina (+4) 40%
Australia (+3) 48%
Russia (+3) 46%
Canada (+1) 46%
South Africa (+1) 42% . S )
_ marks countries experiencing improvement;
Belgium (+1) 34% Blue marks countries with no change from last month;
Spain (+1) 27% Red marks countries experiencing a decline...
Japan (+1) 21%

., 5390
Germany (N/C) INIININININGEGEEE 46%
Mexico (N/C) NG /0%
Hungary (-1) N 17%
Turkey (-1) [N 39%
Great Britain (-1) [N 29%
United States (-2) NG 39%
ltaly (-2) NG 21%
Saudi Arabia (-3) NI 55%
France (-3) NG 24%
Poland (-5) NG 24%
China (-6) NG 56%
Indonesia (-8) INEGEGEGEEEEEEE— 59%
Brazil (-9) N 6% A Global @dvisory - December 2010
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Countries Ranked by Net Improvement, Decline or No Change

Compared to Last Month: Compared to 6 months ago, are you

NOW more or less comfortable making other household purchases?

Global @dvisor

South Korea (+8) 8%

India (+4)

Argentina (+4)

Australia (+3)

Russia (+3)

Canada (+1)

South Africa (+1)

Belgium (+1)

Spain (+1)

e

Japan (+1)

Sweden (N/C)

Germany (N/C)

Mexico (N/C)

m Hungary (-1)

m Turkey (-1)

BTy Great Britain (-1)

United States (-2)

Italy (-2)

Saudi Arabia (-3)

France (-3)

Poland (-5)

China (-6)

-8% Indonesia (-8)

l“iiiii

Brazil (-9)

fa¥Nal
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

By Regions

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making other household purchases?
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Global @dvisor

All Regio NS:. Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable
making other household purchases?

100% -

% More Comfortable
90% A

80% A

70% A

60% 60% @— @&——_ g _® ./‘\o\.\. 59%

0, 0,
50% - 46% 48% 9?
wﬁf
40% 1 44% 431'(3) /O/o
35% X —— X 34%
30% { 320 S O Q S —5— =
0 31%

20% A

10% -

O% T T T T T T T T
Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010

———North America —#8—LATAM —e—Europe APAC —¥—G-8 Countries —@—BRIC —+—Middle East/Africa
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30%
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10% A

Global @dvisor

LATAM Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less

comfortable making other household purchases?

% More Comfortable

66% 65%
61% 60% 62% 61% 62% 65%
AL AR
47% 47%

0%

40%
38%
34% 36% 34% 34% 36%
Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010
—e—Brazil —#—Argentina —@—Mexico
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10% -

Global @dvisor

G8 Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less
comfortable making other household purchases?

% More Comfortable

TEO] L — = 46%
1%

39%
36% 0" —8—

35%

<P

28% —® 29%
24% o T - \ 24%
20% G)N_—_— X _— s o S o

“21%

0%

Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010
—o— Great Britain —#—Canada —&— France —— Germany —¥—ltaly —6—Japan —=—Russia —@— United States
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Global @dvisor

Eu ropean Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or

less comfortable making other household purchases?

100% -

% More Comfortable
90% -

80% -
70%

60%

././—l\.—/'\k —a— % 583
52%

- <> 46%

50% A

40% 4 36%

]
_— 34%
=g e, s
34% = 29%
30% 175806 A —— & e — ——E— @ 7%
\
S — S

26% 24%

20% | 24% —— , ——— S ) 21%

15% 17%

10% A

0% T T T T T T T T

Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010 Sept 2010 Oct 2010 Nov 2010
—o—Germany —A—France —@—Spain —#—Sweden —@—Great Britain —=—Belgium —e—Italy —é—Hungary —&—Poland
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Global @dvisor

North American Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW

more or less comfortable making other household purchases?

47%

% More Comfortable

48% 20% AT%

38% 39%

47% 45% 46%

37% 39%

34%

Mar 2010

Apr 2010

May 2010

Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010

—8— United States —— Canada
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Global @dvisor

APAC Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less

comfortable making other household purchases?

100% -

% More Comfortable
90% -
80% -
77%
0% 1 66%
64%
60% 4 61% 59%
56%
49% = 0
50% 4 1000 = _ _ = 48%
40% - 39%
30% 13006 /
N\
20% {20% G— S © = S S S o —0 21%
10% -+
O% T T T T T T T T
Mar 2010 Apr 2010 May 2010 Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010  Sept 2010  Oct 2010 Nov 2010

—&o— Australia —#—China —&—India —6—Japan —=— Russia —@— South Korea ——Turkey —¢—Indonesia
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Global @dvisor

BRIC Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less
comfortable making other household purchases?

100% -

% More Comfortable
90% A

80% -

77%
70% 1 66%
64% —
60% -
10
61% 56%

50% -
18% ./.\./.__./I\.\./. 46%

40% A
30% A
20% A

10% -

O% T T T T T T T T
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—8— Brazil - Russia —A&— India —— China
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Global @dvisor

Middle East/African Countries: Compared to 6 months ago, are you

NOW more or less comfortable making other household purchases?

100% -

90%

80%

70%

60%

% More Comfortable

56% 55%
50% -
43%
a0% | " —A 42%
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—8— Turkey —— Saudi Arabia —&— South Africa
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Citizen Consumers Who Say It Is A Good Time To Buy Real Estate,
Such As A House, Vacation Property Or Investment Property

Thinking of the next 30 days, do you think it will be a good time to buy real estate, such as a house, vacation property or
investment property?
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Thinking of the next 30 days, do you think it will be a good time to buy real estate, such as

a house, vacation property or investment property?

Global @dvisor

Total

India

Russia
Argentina
Turkey
South Africa
Brazil
Hungary
Germany
United States
Indonesia
Sweden
Poland
France
Belgium
Canada
Australia
Spain

ltaly

Great Britain
China
Mexico
Saudi Arabia
Japan
South Korea

% Yes

T 419

e 66%0
I 599

. 5206
. 50%
. 50%
I 499
I 48%
T 48%
459
459

I 43%
I 43%
I 409%
I 409%
I 38%
I 38%
I 379%
. 3500
I 32906
I 29%
I 28%
. 27%
I 24%
I 2 1%
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Total
Argentina
Australia
Belgium
Brazil
Canada
China
France
Germany
Great Britain
Hungary
India
Indonesia
Italy

Japan
Mexico
Poland
Russia
Saudi Arabia
South Africa
South Korea
Spain
Sweden
Turkey
United States

March
2010
42%
47%
48%
39%
40%
51%
27%
36%
42%
39%
39%
61%
51%
38%
23%
41%
48%
58%
36%
60%
18%
38%
41%
50%
48%

April
2010
42%
49%
43%
33%
52%
50%
23%
40%
45%
40%
41%
65%
52%
39%
19%
43%
43%
61%
36%
42%
24%
37%
47%
45%
49%

May
2010
41%
47%
38%
37%
51%
47%
22%
32%
45%
34%
43%
65%
53%
37%
18%
35%
42%
56%
34%
50%
23%
36%
42%
45%
46%

© 2010 Ipsos

% Yes

June
2010
41%
47%
41%
37%
49%
42%
25%
33%
47%
33%
43%
64%
51%
40%
18%
37%
42%
56%
33%
45%
17%
36%
39%
47%

46%

July
2010
39%
43%
39%
39%
45%
45%
23%
33%
49%
37%
47%
58%
47%
36%
20%
33%
35%
60%
37%
50%
17%
34%
37%
41%
42%

Global @dvisor

Thinking of the next 30 days, do you think it will be a good time to buy real estate, such as
a house, vacation property or investment property?

Aug
2010
43%
48%
42%
56%
48%
42%
26%
34%
49%
37%
51%
62%
49%
37%
23%
33%
47%
66%
33%
48%
18%
36%
47%
45%
44%
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Sep
2010
41%
50%
42%
50%
48%
42%
28%
31%
48%
33%
46%
68%
46%
40%
19%
29%
41%
64%
35%
51%
19%
34%
43%
43%
44%

Oct
2010
43%
57%
42%
44%
45%
40%
27%
44%
49%
32%
50%
64%
54%
36%
19%
33%
46%
57%
31%
54%
20%
36%
51%
51%
48%

Nov
2010
41%
52%
38%
40%
49%
38%
29%
40%
48%
32%
48%
66%
45%
35%
24%
28%
43%
59%
27%
50%
21%
37%
43%
50%
45%
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

Country by Country

Thinking of the next 30 days, do you think it will be a good time to buy real estate, such as a house, vacation property or
investment property?
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Global @dvisor
Countries Ranked and Marked By Change In Assessment From Last

Month (Left Column): Thinking of the next 30 days, do you think it will be a good
time to buy real estate, such as a house, vacation property or investment property?

Total (-2) [N, 4196

Japan (+5) 24%
Brazil (+4) 49%
India (+2) 66%

Russia (+2) 59%

China (+2) 29% . L .

_ marks countries experiencing improvement;
Spain (+1) 37%  Blue marks countries with no change from last month:
South Korea (+1) 21% Red marks countries experiencing a decline...

Great Britain (N/C) NN 329
Turkey (-1) N 50%
Germany (-1) NG 48%
ltaly (-1) NN 35%
Hungary (-2) NG 48%
Canada (-2) NG 38%
United States (-3) NG 45%
Poland (-3) NG 43%
South Africa (-4) NI 50%
France (-4) NG 40%
Belgium (-4) NG 40%
Australia (-4) NI 38%
Saudi Arabia (-4) NG 2 7%
Argentina (-5) NN 52%
Mexico (-5) NG 3%
Sweden (-8) NINIGIGNENNEE. 43%
Indonesia (-9) NG 45%
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Countries Ranked by Net Improvement, Decline or NO Global @dvisor

Change Compared to Last Month: Thinking of the next 30

days, do you think it will be a good time to buy real estate, such as a
house, vacation property or investment property?

Japan (+5)

Brazil (+4)

India (+2)

Russia (+2)

China (+2)

Spain (+1)

EE!!!!!

South Korea (+1)

Great Britain (N/C)

EXM Turkey (-1)

Germany (-1)

Italy (-1)

Hungary (-2)

Canada (-2)

United States (-3)

Poland (-3)

South Africa (-4)

France (-4)

Belgium (-4)

Australia (-4)

Saudi Arabia (-4)

Argentina (-5)

Mexico (-5)

-8% Sweden (-8)

Hiiiiiiiiin..

Indonesia (-9

201
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

By Regions

Thinking of the next 30 days, do you think it will be a good time to buy real estate, such as a house, vacation property or
investment property?
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Global @dvisor

All Regions: Thinking of the next 30 days, do you think it will be a good time to
buy real estate, such as a house, vacation property or investment property?

100% -

0
90% Y Yes

80%
70% A

60%
50% 51%
50% - 48%

47%
43% 42%

41% - 41%
40% 40%

43%

40%

30% A
20% -
10% -
0% . . . . . . . . .
Mar-10 Apr-10 May-10 Jun-10 Jul-10 Aug-10 Sep-10 Oct-10 Nov-10
——o—North America —#8—LATAM =e—Europe APAC —¥—G-8 Countries —@—BRIC —— Middle East/Africa
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Global @dvisor

LATAM Countries: Thinking of the next 30 days, do you think it will be a good
time to buy real estate, such as a house, vacation property or investment property?

100% -

V)
90% A Yo Yes
80% -
70% -

60% -

52%
s0% | 47%
0 49%
40% | 41%
0
40% 28%
30% A
20% A
10% -
O% T T T T T T T T 1
Mar-10 Apr-10 May-10 Jun-10 Jul-10 Aug-10 Sep-10 Oct-10 Nov-10

——e—Brazil —#—Argentina —@—Mexico
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Global @dvisor

G8 Countries: Thinking of the next 30 days, do you think it will be a good time to
buy real estate, such as a house, vacation property or investment property?

100%
% Yes
90% -
80% -
70% -

60%

50% A

40%

30% A

’ —0— 24%

10% -

O% T T T T T T T T 1
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—&— Great Britain —— Canada —A— France —=— Germany ——Italy —@—Japan —#—Russia —@— United States
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Global @dvisor

European Countries: Thinking of the next 30 days, do you think it will be a good
time to buy real estate, such as a house, vacation property or investment property?

100% -

% Yes

90% -

80% -

70%

60%

50% -

40%

30%

20% A

10% -

O% T T T T T T T T 1
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Global @dvisor

North American Countries: Thinking of the next 30 days, do you think it will
be a good time to buy real estate, such as a house, vacation property or investment
property?

% Yes

51% 50%
° A7% 48%

42%

42% 42% 40%

38%

Mar-10 Apr-10 May-10 Jun-10 Jul-10 Aug-10 Sep-10 Oct-10 Nov-10

—8— United States —#— Canada
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70%
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50% -

40% -

30% A

20%

10%

27%

23% 24%
8% S —O— 21%

0%

Global @dvisor

APAC Countries: Thinking of the next 30 days, do you think it will be a good time
to buy real estate, such as a house, vacation property or investment property?

% Yes

—& = — 66%
e - - - 5/ - =1 59%
T aw

Mar-10 Apr-10 May-10 Jun-10 Jul-10 Aug-10 Sep-10 Oct-10 Nov-10

—&— Australia —A—China —&—India —6—Japan —=— Russia —@— South Korea —#—Turkey —¢—Indonesia

A Global @dvisory - December 2010 121

© 2010 Ipsos

Corporate Executive Board



Global @dvisor

BRIC Countries: Thinking of the next 30 days, do you think it will be a good time to
buy real estate, such as a house, vacation property or investment property?

100% -

% Yes
90% -
80% -
70% A
66%
| 61% —& °
60% =qo, 59%
50% 1 49%

40% 140%
30% -+

e W =
20% ~

10%

O% T T T T T T T T 1
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Global @dvisor

Middle East/African Countries: Thinking of the next 30 days, do you think it

will be a good time to buy real estate, such as a house, vacation property or investment
property?

% Yes

60%

50% 50%

36% W - KI/\I/\\.
27%
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WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO

John Wright Keren Gottfried
Senior Vice President Research Associate
Ipsos Reid Ipsos Reid
Public Affairs Public Affairs
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